
Four Corners Air Quality Task Force 
Time Line: Updated July 2007 
 
Wednesday, August 8, 2007: Task Force Meeting (Durango). Review public 
comments; work groups decide on what revisions will be made and identify drafting 
teams to make them. 
 
Thursday, August 9 – Friday, September 7: Work group calls to finalize revisions 
based on comments. 
 
Wednesday, August 22: All NEW material (mit op papers, data tables, etc.) and revised 
material that the workgroup deems different enough to warrant review by the Task Force 
due to work group coordinators. 

 
Thursday, August 30: WGCs submit new material to Rita. 
 
Friday, August 31 – September 14: New material will be posted on the 4C website for 
Task Force member review on August 31. Task Force members will have two weeks to 
review the new material and submit comments to the work group coordinators: deadline 
is Friday, September 14. (Please note: we will return to the Task Force convention for 
how to insert comments: clarification, expansion, differing opinion – please see the 
guidelines for these at: 
http://www.nmenv.state.nm.us/aqb/4C/Documents/Review_Guidelines_updated0806.pdf 
  
Friday, September 7: All work group revisions (other than the new material already 
submitted on Aug 22) based on public comments due to work group coordinators. 

 
Friday, September 7 – Friday, September 28: Work group coordinators prepare all 
FINAL material from work groups (new and revised material as well as Task Force 
comments on the new) and email it to Rebecca by 9/28. 

 
Friday, September 28 – Friday, October 26: FINAL EDIT ON TASK FORCE 
REPORT 
 
Monday, October 29: FINAL REPORT POSTED 
 
Wednesday, November 7, 2007: FINAL Task Force Meeting (Durango). 
Presentations by work group members to the entire Task Force summarizing their section 
of the Report (work group presenters please make sure your work group coordinators 
know who you are!); Joint Agency presentation on next steps; celebration of a job well 
done! Please RSVP to Mark so we know how many attendees to expect. 
 
Summer 2008 (Date & Location TBD): Re-convene Task Force for progress update. 
 


